MATHEMATICAL
COMPUTER
MODELLING
PERGAMON Mathematical and Computer Modelling 38 (2003) 533-549
Stochastic System Modeling
and Optimal Control
of Incident-Induced Traffic Congest ion

+E [cyyk - 1) - rl”(k) X [q(k) + Sl”(k - l)]] :
I=1 3
SP(k) = $$ x lOO%,
where A(k) represents the sum of lane traffic counts collected at the upstream detector station
at time step lc.
In addition to using the above measures to assess the system performance under the proposed
incident-responsive signal control, these measures were further compared with simulations under
fixed-time signal control employing Paramics by the measure: (l?fiX - lT’inc)/F’cx x 100% to indicate
546 .J.-B. SHEU et al.
Table 3. Characteristics of simulated incidents.
Spatial Characteristics of Incidents
Traffic Characteristics
of Incidents (veh/hr/ln)
Inside Lane (I) Central Lane (C) Outside Lane (0)
I-U-250 C-U-250 O-U-250
250 I-M-250 C-M-250 0-M-250
I-D-250 C-D-250 0-D-250
I-U-500 c-u-500 o-u-500
500 I-M-500 C-M-500 0-M-500
I-D-500 C-D-500 0-D-500
I-U-750 c-u-750 o-u-750
750 I-M-750 C-M-750 0-M-750
I-D-750 C-D-750 0-D-750
1-u-1000 c-u-1000 0-u-1000
1000 I-M-1000 C-M-1000 0-M-1000
I-D-1000 C-D-1000 0-D-1000
I-U-1500 c-u-1500 o-u-1500
1500 I-M-1500 C-M-1500 0-M-1500
I-D-1500 C-D-1500 0-D-1500
I-U-1800 C-U-1800 O-U-1800
1800 I-M-1800 C-M-1800 0-M-1800
I-D-1800 C-D-1800 0-D-1800
U: upstream; M: mid-stream; D: Downstream
the relative improvements in reducing incident impacts, where Fax and frnc represent the average
values of a given incident-impact index under fixed-time control and incident-responsive control,